OP \$590.00 2695879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357057

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triangle Capital Corporation		09/29/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parts Now! LLC
Street Address:	3150 Pleasant View Road
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2695879	SERVICE TODAY
Registration Number:	3168544	THE PRINTER WORKS
Registration Number:	3336288	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING
Registration Number:	2149494	PARTS NOW! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Registration Number:	2149495	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	3432757	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING
Registration Number:	3432756	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING
Registration Number:	3464057	PARTS NOW! KEEPING BUSINESS PRINTING
Registration Number:	2187477	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	2189116	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	2189115	PARTS NOW! 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Registration Number:	2189117	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	3536924	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	3549502	THE NOW! TEAM
Registration Number:	2235165	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	3887786	SERVICE TODAY
Registration Number:	4022041	
Registration Number:	4005940	
Registration Number:	4022044	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0386

900339468

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85639323	PARTS NOW
Serial Number:	85639388	PARTS NOW
Serial Number:	85639410	PARTS NOW
Serial Number:	85639431	PARTS NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198216800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-838-2034

Email: pkarmire@smithlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Perky L. Karmire

Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11874.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perky L. Karmire
SIGNATURE:	/Perky L. Karmire/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=Triangle - Parts Now - Termination and Release of Security Interest in T #page1.tif source=Triangle - Parts Now - Termination and Release of Security Interest in T #page2.tif source=Triangle - Parts Now - Termination and Release of Security Interest in T #page3.tif source=Triangle - Parts Now - Termination and Release of Security Interest in T #page4.tif source=Triangle - Parts Now - Termination and Release of Security Interest in T #page5.tif source=Triangle - Parts Now - Termination and Release of Security Interest in T #page6.tif source=Triangle - Parts Now - Termination and Release of Security Interest in T #page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of September 29, 2015, and made by TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of the Grantors listed on the signature pages to the Security Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2012, made by the Grantors in favor of Grantee (as amended to date, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Copyrights (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2013, at Reel 4960 and Frame 0467; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and all other Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks and all other Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Douglas A. Vaughn
Title: Managing Director

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

See attached.

074658.01373/101476792v.1

Registered Trademarks

Description	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Exp Date
Service Today	Parts Now! LLC	2,695,879	3/11/03	USA	3/11/13
THE PRINTER WORKS	Parts Now! LLC	3,168,544	11/7/06	USA	11/7/16
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,336,288	11/13/07	USA	11/13/17
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	2,149,494	4/7/98	USA	4/7/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,149,495	4/7/98	USA	4/7/18
PARTS	Parts Now! LLC	3,432,757	5/20/08	USA	5/20/18
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,432,756	5/20/08	USA	5/20/18
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,464,057	7/8/08	USA	7/8/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,187,477	9/8/98	USA	9/8/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,116	9/15/98	USA	9/8/18
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,115	9/15/98	USA	9/15/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,189,117	9/15/98	USA	9/15/18
PARTS NOW!	Parts Now! LLC	3,536,924	11/25/08	USA	11/25/18

Description	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Exp Date
THE NOW! TEAM	Parts Now! LLC	3,549,502	12/23/08	USA	12/23/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	2,235,165	3/23/99	USA	3/23/19
SERVICE TODAY	Parts Now! LLC	3,887,786	12/7/10	USA	12/7/20
	Parts Now! LLC	4,022,041	9/6/11	USA	9/6/21
	Parts Now! LLC	4,005,940	8/2/11	USA	8/2/21
	Parts Now! LLC	4,022,044	9/6/11	USA	9/6/21
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	824841	3/15/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825973	3/23/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	929366	4/20/06	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	821591	2/24/04	Mexico	6/4/13
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	980472	4/19/07	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	1008045	10/25/07	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	1036107	4/23/08	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (new)	Parts Now! LLC	957028	10/9/06	Mexico	8/21/16
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724082	6/12/07	Brazil	6/12/17
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724058	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724066	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17

Description	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	Exp Date
Parts Now! Logo (old)	Parts Now! LLC	825724074	7/3/07	Brazil	7/3/17
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572666	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572682	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572712	12/5/09	Brazil	12/4/19
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	828572747	1/19/10	Brazil	1/18/20
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	93008	5/19/08	Argentina	1/15/18
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	5157731	10/18/07	CTM (Europe)	6/23/16
Parts Now!	Parts Now! LLC	TMA518,404	10/21/99	Canada	10/21/14
Parts Now! Keeping Business Printing & Design	Parts Now! LLC	TMA685,656	4/5/07	Canada	4/5/22

Trademark Applications

• Parts Now! LLC has the following pending trademark applications in the United States for the following logo:



- o US Appln. 85639323 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 9)
- o US Appln. 85639388 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 35)
- o US Appln. 85639410 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 37)
- o US Appln. 85639431 for PARTS NOW logo (in Class 41)
- Parts Now! LLC also has a pending trademark application in Canada, application No. 1580774 filed on June 5, 2012, for the trademark "Parts Now & Design"

- 1	cen	~	1	0
, 1		`	•	٠,

RECORDED: 10/01/2015

None.